

Office of Chicago City Clerk



Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date: Sponsor(s): Type: Title: Committee(s) Assignment: 6/8/2011 Clerk Mendoza, Susana Ordinance Correction of Journal of Proceedings of April 13, 2011 Committee on Committees, Rules and Ethics

June 8, 2011

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

. ÷.

SECTION 1. That the ordinance passed by the City Council of the City of Chicago on April 13, 2011 and printed on pages 115272 through 115282 of the *Journal of the Proceedings of the City Council of the City of Chicago* for said date is hereby corrected by deleting duplicate page 115278 in its entirety.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect after its passage.

Summer A.

SUSANA A. MENDOZA, *City Clerk.*